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This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions 
of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm. 
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and 
jurisdiction issues defined therein.  
  
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention 
only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any.  The Company’s 
sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate 
parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations 
under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or 
falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful 
and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.  

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE FI/41044   
Our Ref. HEL-CERT210400423-01 
 

 

Product Central Power Supply Systems 

Type TKT75xxCFP, TKT75xxCP 

Trademark TEKNOWARE 

Certificate Holder 
 

Teknoware Oy 
Ilmarisentie 8 
FI-15200 Lahti, Finland 
 

Technical 
information 

TKT75xxCFP:  
220-240VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3~; IP31; output 230V AC/DC;  
class I; Max. load 1,4 ... 8,4kVA maintained; ta 10...30°C;  
 
TKT75xxCP:  
220-240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 1~; IP31; output 230V AC/DC;  
class I; Max. load 1,4 ... 2,58 kVA maintained; ta 10...30°C 
 

Other information See page 2 

The product is 
certified according 
to the following 
standard(s) 
 

EN 50171:2001 

Validity This certificate is valid until 2026-05-03 provided that the Conditions for FI certification 
are met. This certificate includes the right to use the FI mark under the condition that 
changes (if any) will be checked at SGS Fimko before the product is brought onto 
market and that the conditions for FI certification are met. 

Date of issue 2021-05-03   

 SGS Fimko Ltd 
 

Signature  

 Peter Fagerstedt 

 Certification Manager 
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Manufacturer  Teknoware Oy 

Ilmarisentie 8, FI-15200, Lahti, Finland 
 

Manufacturing site Teknoware Oy 
Ilmarisentie 8, FI-15200, Lahti, Finland 
 

 
As shown in the Test Report(s) No(s): HELES2102000072-1 

 
Types: 
 

Model Max. 
battery 

capacity 

Number 
of 

outputs 

Max. total load (W), 
battery operation 

Max. total load, 
mains operation 
(VA) 

TKT7504CP 

 

65 Ah 4 1h: 1400 

3h: 1400 

1400 

TKT7504CFP 65 Ah 4 1h: 1400 

3h: 1400 

1400 

TKT7508CP 65 Ah 8 1h: 2800 

3h: 2800 

2580 

TKT7508CFP 65 Ah 8 1h: 2800 

3h: 2800 

2800 

TKT7516CP 65 Ah 16 1h: 5600 

3h: 3340 

2580 

TKT7516CFP 65 Ah 16 1h: 5600 

3h: 3340 

5600 

TKT7524CP 65 Ah 24 1h: 6000 

3h: 3340 

2580 

TKT7524CFP 65 Ah 24 1h: 6000 

3h: 3340 

8400 

 

Explanation of letters: 

Letter Explanation 

F 3-phase input 

C  Control function 

P Cabinet construction with a lockable 
door 
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